

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2005-0962 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/11/2005 In control: Committee on Finance & Budget

On agenda: Final action: 1/25/2005

Enactment date: 1/25/2005 Enactment #: 45

Effective date: 2/4/2005

Title: Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a professional services Contract or

Contracts with ACTECSYSTEMS INC (Actec) for the purposes of providing in-take call services to City of Pittsburgh employees who need to report an on-the-job accident, injury or illness pursuant to the Pennsylvania Workers' Compensation Act and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. Cost

not to exceed \$20,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CONTRACT

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2005-0962.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/4/2005	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
1/25/2005	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
1/19/2005	1	Committee on Finance & Budget	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
1/11/2005	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Hertzberg

Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a professional services Contract or Contracts with ACTECSYSTEMS INC (Actec) for the purposes of providing in-take call services to City of Pittsburgh employees who need to report an on-the-job accident, injury or illness pursuant to the Pennsylvania Workers' Compensation Act and providing for the payment of the cost thereof. Cost not to exceed \$20,000.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Personnel and Civil Service Commission, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Contract or Contracts, in a form approved by the City Solicitor: ACTECSYSTEMS INC (Actec) shall provide on-going in-take call services for reporting of on-the-job accidents, injuries and/or illnesses to CITY employees under the Pennsylvania Workers' Compensation Act. Actec shall serve as the first contact for City employees reporting of injuries. Actec will complete the state-mandated Workers' Compensation forms and will electronically submit such forms to the Frank Gates Service Company on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh. All calls made to Actec are live-answered on a 24/7 basis. Actec will collect all the injury data required under the Pennsylvania Workers' Compensation Act and will direct the employee regarding the next steps involved in his/her claim. Actec will also maintain, in a secure location, copies of all of the City's reports of accident as a back up to the files currently maintained by Gates. As agreed upon in the contract made between the City of Pittsburgh and ActecSystems Inc. on January 1,

## File #: 2005-0962, Version: 1

2005, Actec will provide these services at a cost not to exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$ 20,000) chargeable to and payable from Code Account 44-9, Employee Expense Workers' Compensation Program Medical, Index Code 004499, Account 571100, Fund 8170, Organization 999300, Sub Class 600 and Budget Year 2005, Department of Personnel and Civil Service Commission.